GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
MTD
Multi-stage coolant pump
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

MTD 6
6. Identification
Type key
Fig. 2 Installation length
7. Installation
Note: The MTD pumps may only be mounted in
vertical position.
Fig. 3 Mounting position
Provide a clearance of minimum 50 mm above the
motor to ensure cooling of fan-cooled motors.
The pump is designed for indoor operation only.
Note: The motor must not be exposed to direct water
or liquid sprays.
Liquid level
MTD with bottom suction
Fig. 4 MTD with bottom suction
* Minimum liquid level (full performance).
Pumped liquids
Example MTD 250- 280/ 2 -A -W -A -B QQ P
Pump type
Pump size (flow rate [l/min])
Installation length [mm]
Number of impellers (stages)
Pump version
A= standard version
Connection
W = internal thread
WB = internal NPT thread
Impeller material
D = Nodular cast iron
Shaft seal Type:
A = O-ring seal
B = Bellows seal
Seal ring material:
B = Carbon
Q = Silicon carbide
U = Tungsten carbide
V = Ceramic
Rubber material:
P = NBR
V = FKM
T
M